36th Annual Big Mountain Run Results

August 4, 2018

* Birthday Club winners, men beat their age, women beat their age plus 10 minutes
** Dog Category

King Mike Bestwick 40:54

Queen Lean Handelman 46:32

Prince Finn Davidson 48:24

Princess Madelaine Jellison 53:09

First Last Sex Age Time

1 Mike Bestwick** M 32 40:54
2 Paul DeWitt* M 50 43:00
3 Casey Schneider M 17 43:12
4 Franz Ingelfinger* M 45 43:25
5 Jason Michel* M 45 43:32
6 Bridger Gaertner M 17 43:35
7 Josh Kroll M 36 44:28
8 Tor Gudmundsen* M 54 44:38
9 Leah Handelman F 33 46:32
10 Parker Barrile M 36 46:52
11 Jeff Metsky M 37 47:17
12 Colton Bom M 21 48:18
13 Finn Davidson M 14 48:24
14 Luke Thies** M 30 48:51
15 Vonda Garcia* F 51 49:11
16 Kelly O'Brien* F 40 50:23
17 Craig Prather M 49 51:35
18 Nikki Griffis** F 35 51:36
19 Owen Kennedy M 52:00
20 Caroline  Fichter F 37 52:19
21 Paul Conrad* M 63 52:26
22 Madelaine Jellison** F 13 53:09
23 Russell Schneider M 45 53:57
24 Michelle Weiler* F 50 54:33
25 Camille Deitz F 33 55:01
26 George  Shyrock* M 69 57:01
27 Olivia Sutton F 15 57:21
28 Rachel Johnsrud F 43 57:27
29 Cynthia  Ingelfinger F 43 57:28
30 Kenny Sutton M 48 57:42
31 Willem Gray M 14 57:59
32 Jeff Drollinger M 52 58:37
33 Donald O'Brien M 47 60:14
34 Steven Pleasants* M 64 61:09
35 Greg Dyck M 53 61:28
36 Emma Sutton F 15 61:38



37 John

38 Dacia

39 Russell
40 Kenny
41 Mike

42 Tyler

43 Sandy
44 Melissa
45 Jeannette
46 Dan

47 Cameron
48 Lorena
49 M'Liss
50 Roman
51 unknown
52 Liam

53 Ruby

54 Danielle
55 Jan

56 Kevin

57 Summer
58 Kimmerly
59 Elizabeth
60 Darcy
61 Julia

62 Mike

63 Reagan
64 Julie

65 George
66 Virginia
67 Luke

68 Lucy

69 Ryan

70 Sam

71 Ruth

72 Andrew
73 Michael
74 Kayla

75 Charia
76 Julie

77 Sylvia

78 Kirk

79 Mandy
80 Cathy
81 Gianna
82 Lynn

83 Michael

Shyrock*
Prather
Mallams*
Sutton
Muldown*
Michel
Gray
Genovese
Benham
Lyford
Blake*
Rameriz
Heimbigner
Sawyer
unknown
O'Brien
Roberts
Sutton
Metzmaker*
Kosnoff
Kennedy
Lyford
Sawyer
Heggie
Beck
Kennedy
Michel
Michel
Bowland
Bowland
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts**
Neff
Neff*
Basha
Imison
Gustafson
Ritugusi
O'Brien
Roberts
Bryan
Roberts
Greenshields
Beck
Beck
Duffy
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69
46
64
13
73
12
52
45
28
55
57
48
42

13
16
45
66
63
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40
45

46
10
41
12
54
14
10
45
82
84
12
17
17
17
48
12
89
41
69

62
32

61:54
62:57
63:00
63:18
64:21
64:45
65:14
65:23
65:40
66:03
66:08
66:36
68:13
68:15
68:51
69:14
69:15
69:33
71:32
73:22
75:49
76:54
78:03
78:16
80:51
81:14
86:10
86:39
88:26
88:29
89:48
89:49
91:41
92:39
94:26
99:11
99:12
99:18
99:20
99:37
99:47
101:00
102:12
103:44
103:45
103:52
110:26



84 Brad
85 Mikenna
86 Kaden
87 kaleb
88 Isla

89 Katie
90 Jamey
91 Erica
92 Kirk
93 Ronda
94 Wesley

No times

Total

Mullins
Conan
Conan
Conan
Whipkey
Whipkey
Whipkey
Gudmundsen
Gustafson
Knowles
Willoughby
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117:39
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121:14
121:20
121:20
121:23
122:00
NT

NT

NT



